from significant foreign exchange rate fluctuations.

  Annual Financial Statements

Notes to Financial Statements as at 31 December 2019 and for the year then ended

 70

Table 33.1. Currency risk analysis
  (in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Line  Currency

 31/12/2019 31/12/2018

Monetary

assets

Monetary

liabilities

Financia

l

derivativ

es

Net

position

Monetar

y assets

Monetary

liabilities

Net

position

1  2  3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1  USD  929,279 955,188 (1,098) (27,007) 545,438 578,636 (33,198)

2  EUR  358,973 378,102 - (19,129) 198,039 211,558 (13,519)

3  GBP 4,689 1,220 - 3,469 3,173 1,571 1,602

4  Other  22,399 12,368 1,095 11,126 52,867 42,250 10,617

5  Total  1,315,340 1,346,878 (3) (31,541) 799,517 834,015 (34,498)

Table 33.2. Sensitivity of net profit or loss and equity to potential changes in official UAH exchange

rates as at the reporting date, assuming that all other variables remain constant

(in thousands of Ukrainian hryvnias)

Li

ne
Item

Weighted average FX rate at

31/12/2019

Weighted average FX rate at

31/12/2018

effect on

profit/(loss)

effect on

equity

effect on

profit/(loss)

effect on

equity

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 USD strengthening by 20 %  (5,182) (5,182) (6,640) (6,640)

2 USD weakening by 20 %  5,182 5,182 6,640 6,640

3 EUR strengthening by 20 %  (3,826) (3,826) (2,704) (2,704)

4 EUR weakening by 20%  3,826 3,826 2,704 2,704

5 GBP strengthening by 20% 694 694 320 320

6 GBP weakening by 20% (694) (694) (320) (320)

7

Strengthening of other

currencies by 20% 2,006 2,006 2,124 2,124

8

Weakening of other

currencies by 20% (2,006) (2,006) (2,124) (2,124)

Interest rate risk in the banking book

Interest rate risk in the banking book is a probability that losses or additional losses or shortfalls in

planned revenues occur due to unfavourable changes in interest rates in the banking book. Interest rate

risk in the banking book affects the economic value of the bank’s capital and its net interest income.

The Bank's interest rate risk management is achieved using the following internal documents:

— Management policies on managing interest rate risk in the banking book of JSC “PRAVEX

BANK” approved by decisions of the competent corporate bodies;